539
MODULAR VALVES
0
1
S
e
ri
e

*-7 (*-1020)
H : 7-21 (1020-3050)
Model Number Designation
B :
See the "Minimum Adjustment Pressure vs. Maximum Flow" of the next page for the item marked *.
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
*
MRP-01
MRA-01
MRB-01
P T B A
P T B A
P T B A
Graphic Symbols
Typical Performance Characteristics
Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35 mm
2
/s (164 SSU), Specific Gravity 0.850
L/min
U.S.GPM
Flow Rate
Primary Pressure 25 MPa(3630 PSI)
: "B"
: "C"
: "H"
Pressure Adj. Range
P
re
ss
u
re
 D
ro
p
P
MPaPSI
Pressure Drop Nominal Override Characteristics
A&B-Line
0
0
0
Pres. Drop at Spool Fully Open (P-Line)
T-Line
10 20 30 35
0 2 4 6 8 9
0.2
0.4
0.6
20
40
60
80
Min. Adjustment Pressure vs. Max. Flow
L/min
U.S.GPM
Flow Rate
0 10 20 30 35
0 2 4 6 8 9
MPa
0